
 

 

 

 
The public are welcome to attend our committee meetings, however occasionally committees may have to consider some business in 
private.  Copies of reports can be made available in additional formats on request. 

 
 

 

 
 
 

LEE GREEN ASSEMBLY 
 

 

Date: TUESDAY, 19 SEPTEMBER 2023 at 7.00 pm 

 
Ichthus Lee Green Church 
23 Lampmead Road 
London SE12 8QJ 
 
Enquiries to:    Ade Joseph 
Telephone:       020 8314 6026 (direct line) 
 
MEMBERS 
 

 

Councillor Ese Erheriene  Labour Co-op 
Councillor Eva Kestner  Labour Co-op 
Councillor James Rathbone  Labour Co-op 

 
Members are summoned to attend this meeting 

 
Jennifer Daothong 
Chief Executive 
Lewisham Town Hall  
Catford 
London SE6 4RU 
Date: Date Not Specified 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

The public are welcome to attend our committee meetings, however occasionally committees may have to 
consider some business in private.  Copies of reports can be made available in additional formats on request. 

 

 

 ORDER OF BUSINESS – PART 1 AGENDA  

 

Item 
No 

 Page 
No.s 

1.   Welcome from the Chair, Introductions / Housekeeping    
 

 

2. 
 

3.  
 
 
 
 

4. 
 
 
 

5. 
 

6. 
 

7. 
 
 

Police Safer Neighbourhood Updates 
 
Caring for our Parks   
Manor House Garden – Paul Lowndes (Friends of Manor House Garden) 
Manor Park – Ben Forster & Pauline Mallory (Friends of Manor Park) 
Edith Nesbit Garden (Cllr James Rathbone & LBL officer)  
 
Local Projects by Local People - Feedback on Ward NCIL funded projects 
Lee Green Consortium, Lee Manor Society, Lee Forum & Friends & 

Users of Staplehurst Road Shops (FUSS) 
 
Leegate Application Approval Update 
 
Community updates and Any Other Business 
 
Thanks & Close 
 
  
 
 

 

   


